Sr Questions Answers Choice

28 june 1914
4 august 1914
6 june 1915

7 july 1916

1 When was Archduke Ferdinand assassinated?

251B.C
221B.C
261B.C
231B.C

2 Ashoka defeated the king of kalinga in battle of kalinga in which year?

battle of hydaspes
battle of kalinga
battle of porus
none of these

3 Alexander the great defeated porus the paurava king in 326 B.C in which battle?

shining path

symbionese liberation army
tamil tigers

naxalites

This Maoist group has its origins in the Bengali region if India. Originally known as the
4 Majumdar-sanyal group,this organization has been active since the 1060's.By what name are
they generally known?
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bannockburn
blore heath
braddock down
bosworth

5 Robert the bruce led the scots to victory against the english under edward Ilin 1314
securing a fully independent Scotland for nearly 300 years.what is the name of this battle?

dwight eisenhower
george patton
omar bradley
douglas macArthur

6 Which general planned and encouraged the invasion of korea?
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. henry the fifth

. henry the sixth

. henry the fourth

. henry the second

7 Who was the king of england during the battle of agincourt?

1352
1346
1320
1387

8 What year was the battle of crecy fought?

cholera
small pox
plague
dysentery

9 The english army suffered greatly from what disease during the battle of agincourt?
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A. ideological differences between
the soviet union and western
democracies

B. fear of communism

C. narrow national interwsts

D. all of these

10 What were the reasons for cold war?



