

General Knowledge Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When was Archduke Ferdinand assassinated?	A. 28 june 1914 B. 4 august 1914 C. 6 june 1915 D. 7 july 1916
2	Ashoka defeated the king of kalinga in battle of kalinga in which year?	A. 251 B.C B. 221 B.C C. 261 B.C D. 231 B.C
3	Alexander the great defeated porus the paurava king in 326 B.C in which battle?	A. battle of hydaspes B. battle of kalinga C. battle of porus D. none of these
4	This Maoist group has its origins in the Bengali region if India. Originally known as the Majumdar-sanyal group,this organization has been active since the 1060's.By what name are they generally known?	A. shining path B. symbionese liberation army C. tamil tigers D. naxalites
5	Robert the bruce led the scots to victory against the english under edward II in 1314 securing a fully independent Scotland for nearly 300 years.what is the name of this battle?	A. bannockburn B. blore heath C. braddock down D. bosworth
6	Which general planned and encouraged the invasion of korea?	A. dwight eisenhower B. george patton C. omar bradley D. douglas macArthur
7	Who was the king of england during the battle of agincourt?	A. henry the fifth B. henry the sixth C. henry the fourth D. henry the second
8	What year was the battle of crecy fought?	A. 1352 B. 1346 C. 1320 D. 1387
9	The english army suffered greatly from what disease during the battle of agincourt?	A. cholera B. small pox C. plague D. dysentery
10	What were the reasons for cold war?	A. ideological differences between the soviet union and western democracies B. fear of communism C. narrow national interwsts D. all of these